

CITY OF SAMMAMISH LEGAL NOTICE

Notice Is Hereby Given That The City Council Of The City Of Sammamish Adopted The Following Ordinance At The December 1, 2020 Regular Meeting. Copies Of This Document are Available And Will Be Mailed Upon Request Of The Office Of The City Clerk, 801 228th Avenue SE. During Regular Office Hours, 8:30 A.M. To 5:00 P.M. Document Is Also Available In The Document Center On The City's Civic Web Portal At https://Sammamishwa.Civicweb.Net/Portal/

City Of Sammamish Washington Ordinance No. O2020-522

An Ordinance Of The City Of Sammamish, Washington, Amending Sammamish Municipal Code Chapter 16.05, Construction Codes; Chapter 16.20, Construction Administrative Code; And Chapter 16.25, Sammamish Building And Property Maintenance Code; Providing For Severability, And Establishing An Effective Date

Lita Hachey City Clerk

Published Seattle Times: December 4, 2020